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NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Grant of No Objection Certificate
[Rc. No. E2(1)/739/62516/2010]
FORM-A2
[Notice under Rule 35A(4) of Tamil Nadu Cinemas (Regulation) Rules, 1957]

No. VI(1)/1/2011.

Whereas, Thiru Prashant Chopra, son of Pradip Chopra, residing at No. 33/4, Ponnappan Street, Kilpauk,
Chennai-10 has applied to the Commissioner of Police, Chennai City, Chennai-8 for the
grant of "No Objection Certificate” for the construction of permanent multiplex complex contains 5 Screens, at
T.S.Nos. 327/16, 327/17, 330/2, 330/11, 330/13 and 331/10 located in No. 137, Tambaram-Velacherry Main Road,
Velacherry, Chennai-42, belonging to Tvl. PS Srijan Realty, Y-192, Anna Nagar (West), Chennai-40.

1. Notice is hereby given that any person having any objection to the grant of "No Objection Certificate” at the
above said site on the grounds of non-compliance by the applicant with any of the provisions of the Tamil Nadu
Cinemas (Regulation) Act, 1955 (T.N. Act IX of 1955) or with any of the Rules thereunder should file his objection in
writing with the Licensing Authority (Commissioner of Police) within 15 days of publication of this Notice.

2. Any objection filed after the period shall be liable to be summarily rejected.

Egmore, T. RAJENDRAN,
Chennai-600 008, Commissioner of Police,
19th August 2010. Chennai Police.

Comprehensive draft Variation to the Approved Cumbam Detailed Development Plan No. 9 of Cumbam Local
Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 18226/2008/DP2.)
No. VI(1)/2/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 33 of Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning
Act, 1971 (Act No. 35 of Tamil Nadu Act 1972), the Director of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in his proceedings
Roc. No. 18226/2008/DP2, dated 10th December 2010 proposes to make the comprehensive draft variation to the
Cumbam Detailed Development Plan No. 9 of Cumbam Local Planning Area approved vide proceedings
Roc. No. 14477/94/DP2, dated 22nd July 1994 of Director of Town and Country Planning and published in
Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, Part VI—Section 1, Page No. 131, dated 15th February 1995.

2. Any person affected or interested in this draft variation may within SIXTY days from the date of publication of
this notification in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, can represent in person or submit in writing to the
Member-Secretary, Cumbam Local Planning Authority, any objection and suggestions relating thereto.

3. The variation with plan may be inspected free of cost at any time during office hours in the above said Local
Planning Authority Office.

VARIATION

1. The entire Cumbam Detailed Development Plan No. 9 of Cumbam Local Planning Area is comprehensively varied
by the Director of Town and Country Planning vide proceedings Roc. No. 18226/08/DP2, dated 10th December 2010.

2. The Plan thus varied is numbered as Map No. 5 DDP/(V)/DTCP No. 43/2010.

3. The Detailed Development Plan clauses and schedules annexed with this plan are enforceable from the date of
publication of the confirmed variation notification to be issued under Section 33(2) of the Act and published in
Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

Chennai-600 002, PANKAJ KUMAR BANSAL,
10th December 2010. Director of Town and Country Planning.
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(5.5 erevor  375/2010/5m2_515.)
FORM No. 9
(Under Rule 13 of the Preparation and Sanction of Detailed Development Plan Rule)
No. VI(1)/3/2011.

1. The draft Karapettai D.D. Plan No. 3, prepared by the Local Planning Authority of Kancheepuram for the area
described in the schedule is hereby published.

2. Any person affected by the Detailed Development Plan or interested in the plan may before communicate in
writing or represent in person to the Member-Secretary of the Kancheepuram Local Planning Authority, any objection
(or) suggestion relating thereto.

3. The Detailed Development Plan with all its enclosures may be inspected free of cost during Office hours at the
Office of the Kancheepuram Local Planning Authority. Copies of the Detailed Development Plan are also available at
the office of the Local Planning Authority for sale.
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Variations to the Approved Master Plan for Coimbatore Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 3906/2007/LPA-1)

No. VI(1)/4/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of Section 32 of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning
Act, 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972) and in exercise of the powers conferred by the G.O. Ms. No. 94, Housing and Urban
Development (UD4-1) Department, dated 12th June 2009 which has been published in the
Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Issue No. 27, Part [l—Section 2, Page No. 228, dated 15th July 2009 the following
variations are made to the Master Plan for the Coimbatore Local Planning Area approved under the said Act and
published in the Housing and Urban Development Department Notification No. 11(2)/HOU/4377/94 at Page 1078 of
Part Il—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, dated the 9th November 1994.

VARIATIONS

In the said Master Plan., in the “LAND USE SCHEDULE" under the heading “THE COIMBATORE LOCAL PLANNING
AREA” (OTHER THAN COIMBATORE CORPORATION AREA) (b). Non notified Detailed Development plan area in
Palladam Taluk under the subheading “76 ARASUR VILLAGE”

(i) against the entry “I 29, Industrial” the expression “S.F. No. 526/6B, as special and hazardous Industrial”
shall be inserted at the end, and

(i) against the entry “Agricultural AG 47" the expression “526 to 530" the expression “526 (except 526/6B),
527 to 530" shall be substituted.

Coimbatore, G. NAGARAJAN,
23rd October 2010. Member-Secretary (In-charge),
Coimbatore Local Planning Authority.

(Roc. No. 554/2009/LPA-1)

No. VI(1)/5/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of Section 32 of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning
Act, 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972), and in exercise of powers conferred by the G.O.Ms. No. 94 H & UD (UD4-(1)
Department, dated 12th June 2009 which has been published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Issue No. 27,
Part Il—Section 2, Page No. 228, dated 15th July 2009 the following variations are made to the approved master plan
for the Coimbatore Local Planning Area under the said Act and published in the Housing and Urban Development
Department Notification No. 11(2)/HOU/4377/94 at page 1078 of Part Il—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government
Gazette, dated the 9th November 1994.

VARIATIONS

In the said Master Plan, in the “LAND PLAN SCHEDULE” under the heading D.D.Plan Area in the “Coimbatore
South Taluk, under the subheading No. 60. Kuniamuthur DETAILED DEVELOPMENT PLAN No.1”

(i) Against the entry “Residential” 20 to 30, (except 23/1A, 2A, 3A, 24/1A, 2, 3, 25/1, 2, 3, 4, 26/2), 32 to 40
(except 35/1, 2, 3, 4, 36/1A, 2A, 3, 4, 37/1, 2, 3, 38/1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6), 58 to 67, (except 51/1, 3, 4), 679 to 682 (except
680/1, 2 & 682)

(i) Against the entry “Educational” for the expression 23/1A, 2A, 3A, 24/1A, 2, 3, 25/1, 2, 3, 4, 26/2, 35/1, 2, 3, 4,
36/1A, 2A, 3, 4, 37/1, 2, 3, 38/1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 51/1, 3, 4, 679, 680/1, 2 and 682 shall be added from beginning.

Coimbatore, K. MOOKAIAH,
23rd December 2010. Member-Secretary (In-charge),
Coimbatore Local Planning Authority.
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Variations to the Approved Master Plan for the Thiruvarur Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 3871/2010/F1)

No. VI(1)/6/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of Section 32 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971
(Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972) and in exercise of powers conferred by the G.O. Ms. No. 94, Housing and Urban
Development (UD4-(1) Dapartment, dated 12th June 2009 which has been published in the Tamil Nadu Government
Gazette Issue No. 27, Part [l—Section 2 page No. 228, dated 15th July 2009 the following variations are made to the
Master Plan for the Thiruvarur Local Planning area approved under the said Act in G.O. Ms. No. 22, Housing and
Urban Development Department, dated 5th January 1990 and same published in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette,
Part Il—Section (2) page No. 34, dated 24th January 1990.

VARIATIONS

In the said Master Plan, in the SCHEDULE

(i) Under the heading "LAND INCLUDED UNDER DIFFERENT ZONE" - IN SCHEDULE "MIXED RESIDENTIAL
ZONE" against entries "MR8" in column (1) after the entry 4 part in column (3) and the entries relating thereto in
column (4) and column (5) the following entries shall be respectively be added namely.

"4 part" 619/7, 10, 11, 645/18, 19, 20, 647/2C, 648/1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 649/1,2 ,654/6, 7.

(i) Under the heading "LAND INCLUDED UNDER DIFFERENT ZONE" - IN SCHEDULE-VI heading
AGRICULTURAL ZONE Against entries AG3 in Column (1) 4 in Column (2) 11 part in Column (3) for the expression
619 pt of 620 to 623, 640pt, 641pt, 643pt, 644pt, 645 to 649, 654 in column (4) in expression 619pt except 619/7,
10, 11, 620 to 623, 640pt, 641pt, 643pt, 644pt, 645 to 649 (except 645/18, 19, 20, 647/2C, 648/1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10, 11,
12, 13, 14, 15, 649/1, 2) 654 (except 654/6, 7) shall be substituted.

Thiruvarur, K. SARAVANAN,
21st December 2010. Commissioner/Member-Secretary,
Municipality/Local Planning Authority.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Period of Adjournment of Holidays for all the Subordinate Criminal Courts of Kancheepuram District
for the year 2011.

(Dis. No. 3158/A1/2010.)

No. VI(1)/7/2011.

As per the High Court's Official Memorandum vide in Roc. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3-12-2010, it is hereby
notified that the following days are declared to be a Holidays for the year 2011 for all the Criminal Courts in the
Unit of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kancheepuram District at Chengalpattu viz., the Chief Judicial Magistrate Court,
Chengalpattu, Judicial Magistrate Courts No. | and No. Il, Chengalpattu, Judicial Magistrate Courts No. | and II,
Kancheepuram, Judicial Magistrate Courts, Tambaram, Alandur and Maduranthakam and on criminal side in the
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts at Thirukazhukundram, Uthiramerur and Sriperumbudur:
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All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-un-Nabi
April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday
August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court,
Chengalpattu, 8th December 2010.

R. RAVINDRA BOSE,
Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Period of Adjournments for Vacation and Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts in the District of
Thanjavur for the Year 2011.

(Letter D.No. 6112/2010/A1.)

(A.N0.166/2010/A1)
No.VI(1)/8/2011.

In pursuance of the Hon'ble High Court's Official Memorandum Roc.No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3rd December 2010,
it is hereby notified that all the Civil and Sessions Courts in the District of Thanjavur will be closed for the Summer
Vacation during the year 2011 as detailed below:—

(1) The Principal District and Sessions Court, Thanjavur.

(2) The Courts of Principal Subordinate Judges and Principal Assistant Sessions Judges, Additional Subordinate
Judges and Additional Assistant Sessions Judges of Thanjavur, Kumbakonam and Pattukkottai.

(3) The Court of Principal District Munsif, Kumbakonam, | Additional District Munsif, Kumbakonam, Il Additional
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Kumbakonam (Civil side), District Munsif of Thanjavur, Thiruvaiyaru and Pattukottai
and District Munsif's-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Papanasam and Orathanadu (Civil side) will observe the vacation for the
year 2011 as follows:
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SUMMER VACATION
Sunday, the 1st day of May 2011 to Sunday, the 29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive).
DASARA HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 1st day of October 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October 2011 (both days inclusive).
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).

(4) The Principal District and Sessions Court, Thanjavur, the Courts of Principal Subordinate Judge and
Principal Assistant Sessions Judges, Additional Subordinate Judges and Additional Assistant Sessions Judges, Thanjavur,
Kumbakonam and Pattukkottai and the Courts of District Munsif's, Thanjavur, Thiruvaiyaru and Pattukkottai, Principal
District Munsif, Kumbakonam, | Additional District Munsif, Kumbakonam, Il Additional District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate,
Kumbakonam and District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Papanasam and Orathanadu (Civil side) will observe the
following holidays for the year 2010 as follows:—

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-un-Nabi
April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday
August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: i. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not

shown in the above list.

ii. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

5. The Office of the Official Receiver, Thanjavur, the Fast Track Court, Thanjavur and the Fast Track Court,
Pattukkottai will remain open throughout the vacation.

6. No Plaints, Appeals of petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of

process will be received by the Courts during the Vacation.
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7. The Office of the Copyist and Process Service Establishments will remain open throughout the Vacation, but
no arrest warrant will be executed during the vacation. The Office of the other Establishment will remain closed.
Arrangements will however be made.

(i) For transmitting records in Appeals etc., to the Hon'ble High Court;
(i) For all administrative correspondence;

(i) For furnishing the Copies and Process Service Establishments with necessary records and Original
Orders Judgements, etc. and

(iv) For receiving printing charges and plan copying fees in respect of Copy Applications.

8. Appeals of an urgent nature during the adjournment may be presented before the Hon'ble Madurai Bench of
Madras High Court at Madurai.

9. In case of Vacation Civil Judge, he will be appointed by the Government for the District of Thanjavur under
section 30 of the Madras Civil Court Act (Central Act Il of 1873 as amended section 4 of the Madras Act 17 of 1959)
Civil Suits and Appeals and other proceedings in Civil cases alone will be received and disposed of by him in terms
of section 30(c) of the above said Act and the rules that may be framed in this behalf.

10. Urgent applications for bail during the absence of the Principal Sessions Judge for Thanjavur, Thanjavur
division, during the vacation should be made in the Hon’ble Madurai Bench of Madras High Court, Madurai, If Vacation
Sessions Judge, is not appointed for Thanjavur Sessions Division.

Principal District Court, B. RAMALINGAM,
Thanjavur, Principal District Judge.
13th December 2010.

Period of Adjournments of Civil and Sessions Courts in Namakkal District for Summer Vacation and
Holidays during the year 2011

(D. No. 516/A/2010.)
No. VI(1)/9/2011.

According to Rules made under section 30 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act at pages 64, 66 in the Civil Rules
of Practice and Circular Orders Volume-Il, 1941 edition, notice is hereby given that the Civil and Sessions Courts in
Namakkal District will be closed for the summer vacation during the year 2011 as follows:—

Principal District and Sessions Court, Namakkal
Sub-Court, Namakkal
Sub-Court, Tiruchengode.

Sub-Court, Rasipuram. Sunday, the 1st day of May, 2011
o . L ) N to Sunday, the 29th day of May,
Principal and Additional District Munsif Courts, Namakkal 2011 (both days inclusive).

Principal and Additional District Munsif Courts, Tiruchengode.
District Munsif Court, Rasipuram.

District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Court, Paramathy.

2. The District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Paramathy will function as Judicial Magistrate during the Summer
Vacation, 2011.

3. All Subordinate Courts in this District will re-open on 30th day of May 2011 after Summer Vacation.

4. No Plaint, petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of process should be
received by the Civil Courts during the vacation.

5. The Office of the Copy and Process Service Departments will be kept open throughout the Vacation provided
that no arrest warrant should be executed during the vacation. The arrangements will however be made,

(i) for transmitting the High Court records required for appeal, etc.
(i) for attending to all administrative correspondences.

6. In view of the instructions contained in Rule 162 of the Criminal Rules of Practice and Circular Orders and as
ordered in High Court's Official Memorandum in Roc. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3-12-2010, applications in urgent
criminal matters should be made to the High Court of Judicature, Madras.
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7. Under Section 38 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act as amended by Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Act 17 of
1958, if a Vacation Civil Judge is appointed to Namakkal District, Suits, Appeals and other proceedings of the urgent
nature will be received and disposed of by him in terms and rules that may be framed in this regard.

8. It is further notified that the following are the Public Holidays in all the Civil Courts in Namakkal District for the
Calendar year 2011:—

DASARA HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 1st day of October, 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October, 2011 (both days inclusive).
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 24th day of December, 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).

2. Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts in the State of Tamil Nadu

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi
April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday
August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Sub-ordinate Courts.

Principal District Court,
Namakkal,
13th December 2010.

N. VELU,
Principal District Judge.
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Period of Adjournment for Vacation and Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts
in the State of Tamil Nadu for the year 2011.

(D.No. 3962.)
No. VI(1)/10/2011.

Notice is hereby given that Magistrate Courts including Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court of Madurai District
(Revenue Districts), will remain closed during the holidays noted below:—

Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts in the State of Tamil Nadu

All Sundays and Saturdays except those Saturdays which are fiexed as working days in 2011

January 13 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14 Friday Court Holiday
January 17 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi
April 04 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15 Friday Court Holiday

April 22 Friday Good Friday

August 15 Monday Independence Day
August 31 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02 Friday Court Holiday
October 05 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24 Monday Court Holiday
October 25 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26 Wednesday Deepavali

November 07 Monday Bakrid

December 05 Monday Court Holiday
December 06 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Court,
Madurai,
13th December 2010.

ALAMELU NATARAJAN,
Chief Judicial Magistrate.
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List of Holidays for all the Criminal Courts in the Tirunelveli District for the year 2011.
(A1/153/2010.)
No. VI(1)/11/2011.

In pursuance of the Hon'ble High Court's Official Memorandum in R.O.C. 4056/2010/3C, dated 3rd December 2010,
it is hereby notified that the days specified below are declared as holidays for the Chief Judicial Magistrate Court,
Tirunelveli and all the Subordinate Criminal Courts in the Tirunelveli District for the year 2011.

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi
April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday
August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, T. SIVASUBRAMANIAN,
Tirunelveli, Chief Judicial Magistrate.
13th December 2010.

List of Holidays and Summer Vacation for Sessions and Civil Courts,
in the Krishnagiri District for the year 2011.

(D.No. 12134/A/2010)
No. VI(1)/12/2011.

According to the Rules made under Section 30 of the Madras Civil Courts Act pointed out at page No. 64 to 66
in the Civil Rules of Practice and Circular Orders Volume-Il, 1941 Edition, Notice is hereby given that Sessions and
Civil Courts of Krishnagiri District (Except Part Time Official Receiver's Office) will be closed for the Summer Vacation,
and Holidays during the year, 2011 as noted below:—
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SUMMER VACATION

District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri

Additional District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri
Sub Court, Krishanagiri
Sub Court, Hosur

District Munsif Court, Krishnagiri and
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts, Hosur,
Denkanikottai, Uthangarai and Pochampalli (Civil Only)
DASARA HOLIDAYS

District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri

Additional District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri
Sub-Court, Krishnagiri
Sub-Court, Hosur

District Munisif Court, Krishnagiri and
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts, Hosur,
Denkanikottai, Uthangarai and Pochampalli (Civil Only)
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri

Additional District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri
Sub-Court, Krishnagiri
Sub-Court, Hosur

District Munisif Court, Krishnagiri and
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts, Hosur,
Denkanikottai, Uthangarai and Pochampalli
(Civil Only)

From Sunday, the 1st day of
May 2011 to Sunday, the 29th day
of May 2011 (both days inclusive).

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

From Saturday, the 1st day of
October, 2011 to Sunday, the
9th day of October 2011
(Both days inclusive).

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

From Saturday, the 24th day of
December 2011 to Saturday,
the 31st day of December 2011
(Both days inclusive)

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

All Sundays and Saturdays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011

January 13-01-2011 Thursday
January 14-01-2011 Friday
January 17-01-2011 Monday
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday
April 04-04-2011 Monday
April 14-04-2011 Thursday
April 15-04-2011 Friday

April 22-04-2011 Friday

Court Holiday

Court Holiday

Uzhavar Thirunal

Republic Day
Meelad-Un-Nabi

Telugu New Year's Day

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
Court Holiday

Good Friday
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August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan
September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

3. No plaint or petition except applications for grant of copies for service and execution of process shall be received
by the Civil Courts of any Grade during the vacation.

4. The Office of the Copyists, Process Service and other sections shall accordingly be kept open throughout the
Vacations provided that no arrest warrant shall be executed during the vacation.

5. The Office of the other section shall not be working.

6. Arrangements shall however be made:
(i) For furnishing copies of necessary records and preparation if process on urgent orders.
(i) For transmitting records to the High Court required in Appeal, etc.,
(iii) For attending correspondents to the High Court, etc.

7. In view of the instructions contained in Rule, 162 of the Criminal Rules of Practice and Circular Orders and
as per Order in High Court's Circular RDP No. 2/64-C4, dated 29th April 1964, all the applications in urgent Criminal
matter should be made before the Vacation Sessions Judge, Krishnagiri if appointed by the High Court, Madras.

Principal District Court, K. PERUMAL,
Krishnagiri, Principal District Judge.
14th December 2010.

Period of adjournment of Civil and Sessions Courts for Summer Holidays and Holidays for all Subordinate
Civil and Sessions Court in Nagapattinam District for the Year 2011.

(D.No. 5904/2010.)
No. VI(1)/13/2011.

In consonance with the instructions issued by High Court, Madras in its Official Memorandum
Roc. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3rd December 2010 it is hereby notified that the Civil and Sessions Courts in Nagapattinam
District will be closed for summer vacation during the year 2011 as hereunder and the following days are declared as
holidays for Subordinate Civil and Sessions Courts of Nagapattinam District during the year 2011.

1. SUMMER VACATION

The District and Sessions Court of Nagapattinam District at Nagapattinam, the Court of Principal Subordinate and
Principal Assistant Sessions Judge of Mayiladuthurai, the Court of Additional Subordinate and Additional Assistant
Sessions Judge of Mayiladuthurai, Subordinate and Assistant Sessions Judge of Nagapattinam and the Principal and
Additional District Munsif Courts of Mayiladuthurai, District Munsif Courts of Sirkali, Nagapattinam and Vedaranyam will
be closed from Sunday, the 1st day of May 2011 to Sunday, the 29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive).

The Office of the Part Time Official Receiver, Nagapattinam will remains open throughout the Summer Vacation.
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No Plaints, or petition except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of process will be
received during the above holidays.

The Office of the Copyist and Process Service Establishments will be kept open throughout the vacation, but no
arrest warrants will be executed during the period of adjournment. The Office of the other Establishments shall remain
closed. Arrangements shall however be made for the following:

1. For furnishing necessary records to the Copyist and Process Service Establishments for preparation of copies

and process respectively.

2. For transmitting records in appeal and sessions cases to High Court, Madras.

3. For all administrative matters.

The vacation Civil Judge appointed will attend to all urgent Civil matters during summer vacation.

Urgent application for bail should be made to High Court of Judicature, Madras in the absence of the Sessions
Judge from Sessions Division during the above adjournment.

All Civil Courts viz., District Court, Nagapattinam, Subordinate Judges Court, Nagapattinam Principal and Additional
Subordinates Judges Courts, Mayiladuthurai, District Munsif Courts, Nagapattinam, Sirkali, Vedaranyam and Principal
and Additional District Munsif Court's, Mayiladuthurai will be closed for DASARA HOLIDAYS from Saturday, the 1st day
of October 2011 to Sunday the 9th day of October 2011 (both days inclusive).

(i) All the Civil Courts viz., District Court, Nagapattinam, Subordinate Judge's Court, Nagapattinam, Principal
and Additional Subordinate Judge's Court, Mayiladuthurai, District Munsif Court's, Nagapattinam, Sirkali, Vedaranyam
and Principal and Additional District Munsif Courts, Mayiladuthurai will be closed for CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS from
Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).

(iii) Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts during 2011.

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.—

January
January
January
January
February
April

April

April

April
August
August
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
November
December
December

13-01-2011
14-01-2011
17-01-2011
26-01-2011
16-02-2011
04-04-2011
14-04-2011
15-04-2011
22-04-2011
15-08-2011
31-08-2011
01-09-2011
02-09-2011
05-10-2011
06-10-2011
24-10-2011
25-10-2011
26-10-2011
07-11-2011
05-12-2011
06-12-2011

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday

Court Holiday

Court Holiday
Uzhavar Thirunal
Republic Day
Meelad-Un-Nabi
Telugu New Year's Day
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
Court Holiday

Good Friday
Independence Day
Ramzan

Vinayakar Chathurthi
Court Holiday
Ayutha Pooja
Vijaya Dasami
Court Holiday

Court Holiday
Deepavali

Bakrid

Court Holiday
Muharram

Notes: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

District Court,
Nagapattinam,
14th December 2010.

N. SATHISHKUMAR,
District Judge.
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Period of Adjournment of Civil and Sessions Courts in Cuddalore District for the
Summer Vacation Holidays during the year 2011.

(D.No. 11216/2010.)
(A.No. 458/2010.)
No. VI(1)/14/2011.

Notice is hereby given that the Civil and Sessions Courts in Cuddalore District will be adjourned for Summer
Vacation during the year 2011 as follows:—

SUMMER VACATION

District Court, Sub-Court and District
Munsif's Court

Sunday, the 1st day of May 2011 to Sunday, the
29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive)

DASARA HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 1st day of October 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October 2011 (both days inclusive).
CHIRISTMAS HOLIDAY
Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).
All Sundays and Saturdays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.
The Office of the part-time Official Receiver, Cuddalore District, Cuddalore will remain open through the vacation.

No plaints or petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service of an execution of processes will be
received by the courts during the vacation.

The copyists and Process Service Establishment
Will be kept open through the vacation. But no arrest warrant will be executed during the vacation.

The Offices of the other section will remain closed and arrangements will however be made in respect of the
following items:—

1. For transmitting records in Appeal etc., to the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature, Madras.
2. For all administrative correspondence.

3. Furnishing necessary office records to the copyists and Process Service Establishment for preparation of
certified copies and for preparation of processes respectively.

4. Urgent applications for Bail during the Sessions Judge absence from the Division during the summer
vacation should be made to the Hon'be High Court of Judicature, Madras.

VACATION CIVIL COURTS

The Vacation Civil Judges appointed will attend the disposal of urgent civil work during the summer vacation.

Holidays for the Subordinate Courts all Sundays and Saturdays

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday

January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday

January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day

February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday

August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan



16 TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE [ Part VI—Sec.1

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Notes: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011), Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

District and Sessions Court, D. RAMABATHIRAN,
Cuddalore, Principal District and Sessions Judge.
16th December 2010.

TAMIL NADU MEDICAL COUNCIL, CHENNAI
Proceedings of the Tamil Nadu Medical Council, Chennai.
(Meeting Held on 1-12-2010 at 10.30 a.m.)
(Ref. TNMC/G 387/2010)
No. VI(1)/15/2011.

Sub:- Restoration of Name Dr. S. Uma Bharathi in the Tamil Nadu Medical Register - Regarding.
Ref:- Resolution of the General Business Meeting held on 1st December 2010 at 10.30 a.m.

“The Council after careful consideration, accepted the recommendation of the Executive Committee and resolved to
revoke the suspension order of Dr. S. Uma Bharathi who has violated the Code of Medical Ethics. As the suspension
period comes to an end on 19th October 2010 and based on the representation dated 19th October 2010,
Dr. S. Uma Bharathi was also re-instated and warned that such incidents should not be occurred in future."

Dr. S. Uma Bharathi, Regn. No. 56197, dated 15th May 1995 daughter of Shanmugam
Qualifications: M.B.B.S. (The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University), 1995
M.D. (Obst. and Gynae.) Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, 2001
DNB. (Obst. and Gynae.) National Board of Examinations, 2002.

Chennai, S. KANDASAMY,
1st December 2010. Registrar,
Tamil Nadu Medical Council.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI
ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU



